
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, July 28, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Attendance

Briefings

Parks and Recreation Contracts20-0750

Consent Items

Grants a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and 

conditions, to the Colorado State University System, their 

successors and assigns, to encroach into the right-of-way 

with a Pedestrian Connection Bridge at the National 

Western Center near 4780 Packing House Road in Council 

District 9.

20-0720

Approves a contract with Samsara Networks Inc. for 

$3,159,043 and through 8-31-25 for comprehensive 

telematics hardware and software solutions to support 

Fleet Management operations, citywide 

(DOTI-202055321).

20-0721

Approves a contract with CTM Inc. for $15,000,000 and 

for three years for on-call site development, landscape 

and irrigation installation services in City parks and other 

City property (PARKS-202055336).

20-0728

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16688
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16659
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16660
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16667


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, July 28, 2020

Approves a contract with ECI Site Construction 

Management, Inc. for $15,000,000 and for three years for 

on-call site development, landscape and irrigation 

installation services in City parks and other City property 

(PARKS-202055325).

20-0729

Approves a contract with Gerald H. Phipps, Inc. for 

$15,000,000 and for three years for on-call site 

development, landscape and irrigation installation 

services in City parks and other City property 

(PARKS-202055341).

20-0730

Approves a contract with Krische Construction Inc. for 

$15,000,000 and for three years for on-call site 

development, landscape and irrigation installation 

services in City parks and other City property 

(PARKS-202055339).

20-0731

Approves a contract with T2 Construction Inc. for 

$15,000,000 and for three years for on-call site 

development, landscape and irrigation installation 

services in City parks and other City property 

(PARKS-202055340).

20-0732

Approves a contract with Brightview Landscape 

Development Inc. for $15,000,000 and for three years for 

on-call site development, landscape and irrigation 

installation services in City parks and other City property 

(PARKS-202055334).

20-0733

Approves a contract with Haselden Construction for 

$15,000,000 and for three years for on-call site 

development, landscape and irrigation installation 

services in City parks and other City property 

(PARKS-202055327).

20-0734

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16668
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16669
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16670
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16671
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16672
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16673


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, July 28, 2020

Approves a contract with Colorado Designscapes, Inc. for 

$15,000,000 and for three years for on-call site 

development, landscape and irrigation installation 

services in City parks and other City property 

(PARKS-202055319).

20-0735

Approves a contract with PCL Construction Services, Inc. 

for $15,000,000 and for three years for on-call site 

development, landscape and irrigation installation 

services in City parks and other City property 

(PARKS-202055326).

20-0740

Approves a contract with Richdell Construction Inc. for 

$15,000,000 and for three years for on-call site 

development, landscape and irrigation installation 

services in City parks and other City property 

(PARKS-202055371).

20-0741

Approves a contract with Spectrum General Contractors 

Inc. for $15,000,000 and for three years for on-call site 

development, landscape and irrigation installation 

services in City parks and other City property 

(PARKS-202055314).

20-0742

Approves a contract with Western States Reclamation Inc. 

for $15,000,000 and for three years for on-call site 

development, landscape and irrigation installation 

services in City parks and other City property 

(PARKS-202055313).

20-0743

Page 3 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16674
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16678
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16679
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16680
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16681

