
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, May 25, 2021, 10:30 AM

Virtual: Link Available at 

<www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Attendance

Action Items

Amends Ordinance 2020-0961 to extend the zoning 

administrator’s authorization to approve temporary 

unlisted uses on Former Chapter 59-zoned land through 

December 31, 2023.

21-0592

Kyle Dalton

Consent Items

Approves a contract with FCI Constructors, Inc. for 

$11,043,237 and for 395 Days for construction of the 

Green Valley Ranch Recreation Center Natatorium 

Addition as part of the Elevate Denver Bond program in 

Council District 11 (DOTI-202157632).

21-0560

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from 

E-SU-D to U-SU-C1, located at 4710 North Pennsylvania 

Street in Council District 9.

21-0577

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18113
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18081
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18098


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, May 25, 2021

Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Transportation (CDOT) for $2,132,000 of 

CDOT funds and $533,000 of City funds and through 

6-30-24 for the Mississippi Avenue Vision Zero Safety 

Project in Council District 7 (202158743).

21-0593

Amends a contract with J&K Trucking, LLC by adding 

$1,000,000 for a new total of $15,000,000 and three 

months for a new end date of 8-31-21 for hauling of 

asphalt and mill tailings in support of paving operations, 

citywide (DOTI- 202158680-05; 201627369-05).

21-0594

Amends a contract with Samsara Networks, Inc. by 

adding $1,513,287.89 for a new total of $4,672,330.89 

for additional units of telematic hardware installed as part 

of Fleet Management operations, citywide. No change to 

contract duration (DOTI-202055321-01; 

DOTI-202158655-01).

21-0595

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18114
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18115
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18116

